
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

In re:

DBMP LLC, 1

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 20-30080 (AAE)

Ref. Docket No. 3119

OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS
PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS, and
SANDER L. ESSERMAN, in his capacity as
Legal Representative for Future Asbestos
Claimants,

Plaintiffs,
v.

DBMP LLC and CERTAINTEED LLC,

Defendants.

Adv. Pro. No. 21-03023 (AAE)

Ref. Docket No. 353

OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS
PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS, and
SANDER L. ESSERMAN, in his capacity as
Legal Representative for Future Asbestos
Claimants, each on behalf of the estate of DBMP
LLC,

Plaintiffs,
v.

CERTAINTEED LLC, CERTAINTEED
HOLDING CORPORATION, and
SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION,

Defendants.

Adv. Pro. No. 22-03000 (AAE)

Ref. Docket No. 290

1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number is 8817. The Debtor’s address is 20 Moores
Road, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.
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OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS
PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS, on behalf of
the estate of DBMP LLC,

Plaintiffs,
v.

COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN S.A.,
SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION,
SAINT-GOBAIN DELAWARE
CORPORATION, CERTAINTEED LLC,
CERTAINTEED HOLDING CORPORATION,
JOSEPH BONDI, SEAN KNAPP, LAWRENCE
RAYBURN, MICHAEL STARCZEWSKI,
VINCENT DINENNA, ROBERT PANARO,
DONALD MELROY, PIERRE-ANDRÉ DE
CHALENDAR, BENOIT BAZIN, ANTOINE
VIGNIAL, HUBERT REICHARDT, DANIEL
BIARNEIX, SREEDHAR NATARAJAN,
GUILLAUME TEXIER, THOMAS KINISKY,
CAROL GRAY, JOHN SWEENEY, ERIC
PLACIDET, MARK RAYFIELD, and KEITH
CAMPBELL,

Defendants.

Adv. Pro. No. 22-03001 (AAE)

Ref. Docket No. 260

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, SHARNA WILSON, hereby certify that:

1. I am employed as a Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with its
principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the
age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action.

2. On April 3, 2025, I caused to be served the:

a. “Brief of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants and the Future
Claimants’ Representative in Furtherance of Order Appointing Discovery Referee and
Establishing Protocol for Resolution of Crime-Fraud/Waiver Motion,” dated April 3,
2025 [Docket No. 3119], (the “Main Case Official Brief”),
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b. “Brief of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants and the Future
Claimants’ Representative in Furtherance of Order Appointing Discovery Referee and
Establishing Protocol for Resolution of Crime-Fraud/Waiver Motion,” related to Case
No. 21-03023, dated April 3, 2025 [Docket No. 353], (the “03023 Official Brief”),

c. “Brief of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants and the Future
Claimants’ Representative in Furtherance of Order Appointing Discovery Referee and
Establishing Protocol for Resolution of Crime-Fraud/Waiver Motion,” related to Case
No. 22-03000, dated April 3, 2025 [Docket No. 290], (the “03000 Official Brief”), and

d. “Brief of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants and the Future
Claimants’ Representative in Furtherance of Order Appointing Discovery Referee and
Establishing Protocol for Resolution of Crime-Fraud/Waiver Motion,” related to Case
No. 22-03001, dated April 3, 2025 [Docket No. 260], (the “03001 Official Brief”),

by causing true and correct copies of the:

i. Main Case Official Brief, 03023 Official Brief, 03000 Official Brief, and 03001
Official Brief to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and
delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,

ii. 03001 Official Brief to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes
and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B,

iii. Main Case Official Brief, 03023 Official Brief, 03000 Official Brief, and 03001
Official Brief to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed
Exhibit C,

iv. 03023 Official Brief to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the
annexed Exhibit D,

v. 03000 Official Brief to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the
annexed Exhibit E, and

vi. 03001 Official Brief to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the
annexed Exhibit F.

3. The above-referenced service has been served via email in accordance with the method
established under CM/ECF Administrative Procedures.

4. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend:
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT, OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.”

/s/ Sharna Wilson
Sharna Wilson
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DBMP LLC, 

Case No. 20-30080 (AAE) 

First Class Mail Master Service List  
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                           

(CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION)     

PO BOX 7346     

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346       

 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                            

1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 

WASHINGTON, DC 20222                                                          
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EXHIBIT B
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DBMP LLC 
Adv. Pro. Case No. 22-03001 (AAE) 

Additional Service List 
 

 
Saint-Gobain Corp, Saint-Gobain Delaware Corp, 

CertainTeed Holding Corp, Joseph Bondi,  
Sean Knapp, Lawrence Rayburn,  

Michael Stawczewski, Vincent Dinenna,  
Robert Panaro, Donald Melroy 

20 Moores Road 
Malvern, PA 19355 

 

  
Pierre-Andre De Chalendar, Benoit Bazin,  

Antoine Viginial, Hubert Reichardt, Daniel Biarneix, 
Sreedhar Natarajan, Guillaume Texier, Thomas Kinisky,  

Carol Gray, John Sweeney,  
Eric Placidet, Mark Rayfield, Keith Campbell 

20 Moores Road 
Malvern, PA 19355 
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DBMP LLC, 

Case No. 20-30080 (AAE)

Electronic Mail Master Service List

NAME EMAIL

ALEXANDER RICKS PLLC felton.parrish@alexanderricks.com

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED amcmillan@capdale.com

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED kmaclay@capdale.com

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED jwehner@capdale.com

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED tphillips@capdale.com

DAVIS & HAMRICK, LLP jwalters@davisandhamrick.com

DBMP LLC dbmp@saint-gobain.com

DEIRDRE W. PACHECO dpacheco@524g.law

ESSEX RICHARDS, P.A. hculp@essexrichards.com

ESSEX RICHARDS, P.A. jwoodman@essexrichards.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP hsteel@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP DFlaum@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP GGould@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP JBenson@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP CTremble@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP whanlon@goodwinlaw.com

GRIER WRIGHT MARTINEZ, PA jgrier@grierlaw.com

GRIER WRIGHT MARTINEZ, PA cwright@grierlaw.com

HAMILTON STEPHENS STEELE + 

MARTIN, PLLC kdantinne@lawhssm.com

KING & SPALDING LLP ccorey@kslaw.com

KING & SPALDING LLP dschneider@kslaw.com

MAUNE RAICHLE HARTLEY FRENCH & 

MUDD LLC rlundt@mrhfmlaw.com

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE 

LLP jguy@orrick.com

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE 

LLP dfelder@orrick.com

RAYBURN COOPER & DURHAM, P.A jmiller@rcdlaw.net

RAYBURN COOPER & DURHAM, P.A. aoldfield@rcdlaw.net

REYNOLDS FRIZZELL LLP doyle@reynoldsfrizzell.com

REYNOLDS FRIZZELL LLP nsmith@reynoldsfrizzell.com

RICHARDSON PATRICK WESTBROOK & 

BRICKMAN, LLC dbutler@rpwb.com

ROBINSON & COLE LLP rmessina@rc.com

ROBINSON & COLE LLP mfink@rc.com

ROBINSON & COLE LLP nramsey@rc.com

ROBINSON & COLE LLP dwright@rc.com 

ROBINSON BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. prini@robinsonbradshaw.com
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DBMP LLC, 

Case No. 20-30080 (AAE)

Electronic Mail Master Service List

NAME EMAIL

ROBINSON BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. dbostian@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. tmisner@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. atarr@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. dschilli@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. rworf@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. kcrandall@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. gcassada@robinsonbradshaw.com

ROBINSON BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A. bwright@robinsonbradshaw.com

SHRADER & ASSOCIATES LLP jordan@shraderlaw.com

SHRADER & ASSOCIATES LLP robert@shraderlaw.com

STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN & 

PLIFKA, P.C. esserman@sbep-law.com

STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN & 

PLIFKA, P.C. klingler@sbep-law.com

STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN & 

PLIFKA, P.C. panko@sbep-law.com

THE JAQUES ADMIRALTY LAW FIRM, 

P.C. akellman@jaquesadmiralty.com

US BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR shelley_abel@ncwba.uscourts.gov

WALLACE & GRAHAM, P.A. bgraham@wallacegraham.com

WINSTON STRAWN chardman@winston.com

WINSTON STRAWN dneier@winston.com

WINSTON STRAWN gmastoris@winston.com

WINSTON STRAWN kpreston@winston.com

WINSTON STRAWN ccalvar@winston.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP chad.ewing@wbd-us.com

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP jpatton@ycst.com

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP eharron@ycst.com

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP szieg@ycst.com

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP tbuchanan@ycst.com

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP fparrish@ycst.com
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DBMP LLC - Adv. Pro. No. 21-03023 (AAE)
Electronic Mail Parties

Firm Name Attn Email

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Todd E Phillips tphillips@capdale.com

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Jeffrey A. Liesemer jal@capdale.com

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Kevin C. Maclay kmaclay@capdale.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Catherine A. Tremble CTremble@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Douglas H. Flaum Dflaum@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Howard S. Steel hsteel@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Jordan C. Benson JBenson@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Richard M. Wyner rwyner@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Gabrielle Gould ggould@goodwinlaw.com

Hamilton Stephens Steele & Martin, PLLC Glenn C. Thompson gthompson@lawhssm.com

Hamilton Stephens Steele & Martin, PLLC Robert A. Cox, Jr. rcox@lawhssm.com

Montgomery McCracken Walker and Rhoads LLP Natalie D Ramsey nramsey@mmwr.com

Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. Ashley B. Oldfield aoldfield@rcdlaw.net

Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A.  Ross R. Fulton rfulton@rcdlaw.net

Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. Matthew L. Tomsic mtomsic@rcdlaw.net

Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. John R. Miller Jr. jmiller@rcdlaw.net

Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. C. Richard Rayburn, Jr. rrayburn@rcdlaw.net

Robinson & Cole LLP Davis Lee Wright dwright@rc.com

Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson Garland S. Cassada gcassada@rbh.com

Winston & Strawn LLP Carrie V. Hardman chardman@winston.com

Winston & Strawn LLP David Neier dneier@winston.com

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Edwin J. Harron eharron@ycst.com

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP James L. Patton, Jr. jpatton@ycst.com

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Sharon M. Zieg szieg@ycst.com

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Felton Parrish fparrish@ycst.com
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DBMP LLC - Adv. Pro. No. 22-03000 (AAE)
Electronic Mail Parties

Firm Name Attn Email
Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Todd E Phillips tphillips@capdale.com
Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Kevin C. Maclay kmaclay@capdale.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Artem Skorostensky ASkorostensky@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Howard S. Steel hsteel@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Jennifer L. Chunias jchunias@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Michael H. Goldstein mgoldstein@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Catherine A. Tremble CTremble@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Douglas H. Flaum Dflaum@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Robert Braceras rbraceras@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Gabrielle L. Gould Ggould@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Jordan C. Benson JBenson@goodwinlaw.com
Hamilton Stephens Steele & Martin, PLLC Glenn C. Thompson gthompson@lawhssm.com
Hamilton Stephens Steele & Martin, PLLC Robert A. Cox, Jr. rcox@lawhssm.com
Montgomery McCracken Walker and Rhoads LLP Natalie D Ramsey nramsey@mmwr.com
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. Matthew L. Tomsic mtomsic@rcdlaw.net
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. G. Kirkland Hardymon khardymon@rcdlaw.net
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. John R. Miller Jr. jmiller@rcdlaw.net
Robinson & Cole LLP Davis Lee Wright dwright@rc.com
Saint - Gobain Corp. Michael T. Starczewski dbmp@saint-gobain.com
Winston & Strawn LLP Carrie V. Hardman chardman@winston.com
Winston & Strawn LLP David Neier dneier@winston.com
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Edwin J. Harron eharron@ycst.com
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP James L. Patton, Jr. jpatton@ycst.com
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Sharon M. Zieg szieg@ycst.com
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Felton Parrish fparrish@ycst.com
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DBMP LLC - Adv. Pro. No. 22-03001 (AAE)
Electronic Mail Parties

Firm Name Attn Email
Blanco Tackabery & Matamoros, P.A. Ashley S. Rusher asr@blancolaw.com
Caplin & Drysdale Todd E Phillips tphillips@capdale.com
Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered Kevin C. Maclay kmaclay@capdale.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Artem Skorostensky ASkorostensky@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Howard S. Steel hsteel@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Douglas H. Flaum Dflaum@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Gabrielle L. Gould Ggould@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Jordan C. Benson JBenson@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Jennifer L. Chunias jchunias@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Michael H. Goldstein mgoldstein@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP Catherine A. Tremble ctremble@goodwinlaw.com
Hamilton Stephens Steele & Martin Glenn C. Thompson gthompson@lawhssm.com
Hamilton Stephens Steele & Martin, PLLC Robert A. Cox, Jr. rcox@lawhssm.com
Hughes Hubbard & Reed, LLP Erin Diers erin.diers@hugheshubbard.com
Hughes Hubbard & Reed, LLP Chris Kiplok chris.kiplok@hugheshubbard.com
Hughes Hubbard & Reed, LLP William J. Beausoleil william.beausoleil@hugheshubbard.com
Hughes Hubbard & Reed, LLP Sigrid U. Jernudd sigrid.jernudd@hugheshubbard.com
Montgomery McCracken Walker and Rhoads LLP Natalie D Ramsey nramsey@mmwr.com
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. Matthew L. Tomsic mtomsic@rcdlaw.net
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. G. Kirkland Hardymon khardymon@rcdlaw.net
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. John R. Miller Jr. jmiller@rcdlaw.net
Robinson & Cole LLP Davis Lee Wright dwright@rc.com
Winston & Strawn LLP Carrie V. Hardman chardman@winston.com
Winston & Strawn LLP David Neier dneier@winston.com
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